## CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING THURSDAY, AUGUST 24, 2017

## 5:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER: INVOCATION: PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: ROLL CALL: COURTESY OF THE FLOOR:

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA DIRECTING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SEEK IMMEDIATE QUOTES FOR THE EMERGENCY DEMOLITION OF THE CONRAD BUILDING, AND FOR THE CITY SOLICITOR TO OBTAIN AND EXECUTE ALL REQUIRED APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS FROM CONRAD BUILDING RESPONSIBLE PARTIES PERMITTING SAID DEMOLITION.\*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA DIRECTING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER THRU THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE TO EXECUTE THE BELOW LISTED TRANSFER OF FUNDS-AS TEMPORARY LOANS TO THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S GENERAL FUND FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE EMERGENCY DEMOLITION OF THE CONRAD BUILDING AND TO BE AMORTIZED THRU AND BEGINNING WITH THE 2018 CITY OF JOHNSTOWN OPERATING BUGETS DULY ENACTED BUDGETARY APPROPRIATIONS AS IDENTIFIED AND CLASSIFIED AS TEMPORARY LOANS PAYABLE TO THE RESPECTIVE FUNDS, AND EACH SUBSEQUENT YEARS ADOPTED BUDGETS FOR A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED (5) YEARS (2022).\*

PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS: ADJOURN